Vendor Name Payabie Number
Fund: 010 - GENERAL FUND

BOWIE LUMBER CO CM00D0360
EAGLE AUTO PARTS CM0000361
EAGLE AUTO PARTS 106V023005

CR LANGFORD FAMILY,INC. 12152023

CR LANGFCRD FAMILY,INC, 12182023

CR LANGFORD FAMILY,INC, 12262023

LAW ENFORCEMENT SYSTEMS...17583

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES  17T1-HXL56-6WVG
AMAZON CAMTAL SERVICES  10XV-COPT-1G39

MIKE BERKLEY 206007-122023
CITIBANK 2629329366
ZACHARY RENFRO OF REEVES ... 3372

OFFICE DEPOT 345266435001 120623
OFFCE DEPOT 345275236001
OFFICE DEPOT 345637839001
BOWIE LUMBER CQ 381525/1
WEATHERBY PARENT, LLC 409129

AQUA ONE 428354

LUVIN WORK @ HOME, INC 547301

TI KENT LLE 92780

STATE FARM 93-E7-K669-4 121823
AQUA ONE CMO0000362
CITIBANK €3519693 2880
STEFANIE HORTON DEC2023

QFFEN PETROLEUM, LLC INVB20521

CITIBANK 031044-122723
CITIBANK 044132-7596
Q'REILLY AUTC PARTS 0653-452418

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES  11WI-9)GC-XNX1
CR LANGFORD FAMILY,INC. 12302023

BOWIE NEWS 16176-121523
ALLEN'S EXPRESS LUBE 1854279
BIGGS & MATHEWS, INC. 18702-122623
MICHEAL REITER 18980

PERDUE BRANDON FIELDER C... 2017-0266M-CV
WICHITA COUNTY SHERIFF 2017-0371M-CV
TARRANT COUNTY CONSTABL... 2017-0371M-CV
YOUNG COUNTY SHERIFF'S DE... 2021-0173M-CV
PERDUE BRANDON FIELDER C... 2021-0341M-CV
TARRANT COUNTY CONSTABL... 2022-0086M-CV
WICHITA COUNTY SHERIFF 2022-0091M-CV
COOKE CO SHERIFF 2022-0091M-CV
DALLAS COUNTY CONSTABLE-... 2022-0091M-CV
Galveston County Sheriff's Off... 2022-0208M-CV
HARRIS COUNTY CONSTABLEC... 2022-0208M-Cv
TARRANT COUNTY CONSTABL... 2022-0340M-CV
HELEN FARABEE CENTER 2023-1219

BRANDON FISCHER

SYNTRIO 205141
LUKE'S ACE HARDWARE 215716
LAW ENFORCEMENT RISK MA.... 238783
QFFICE DEPOT 345486693001
OFFICE DEPOT 346495961001

Montague County, TX

20231224-13468-NGTIBVID

Post Date

12/29/2023
12/29/2023
01/02/2024
01/02/2024
01/02/2024
01/02/2024
01/02/2024
01/02/2024
01/02/2024
01/02/2024
01/02/2024
01/02/2024
01/02/2024
01/02/2024
01/02/2024
01/02/2024
01/02/2024
01/02/2024
01/02/2024
01/02/2024
01/02/2024
01/02/202¢
01/02/2024
01/02/2024
01/02/2024
01/03/2024
01/03/2024
01/03/2024
01/03/2024

01/03/2024

01/03/2024
01/03/2024
01/03/2024
01/03/2024
01/03/2024
01/03/2024
01/03/2024
01/03/2024
01/03/2024
01/03/2024
01/03/2024
01/03/2024
01/03/2024
01/03/2024
01/03/2024
01/03/2024
01/03/2024
01/03/2024
01/03/2024
01/03/2024
01/03/2024
01/03/2024
01/03/2024

Expense Approval Report

By Fund

Payment Dates 12/27/2023 - 1/8/2024

Dascription {item) Account Number

OP EXP/381526/121823/50  010-560-305
OP EXP/106C001657/122623/...010-510-305
OP.EXP106V023005/TRK/122... 010-510-305
AUTOPSY/12152023/RODRIG... 010-400-414
AUTOPSY/12182023/BOWLES...010-400-414
AUTOPSY/12262023/SULEIM... 010-400-414
LAWENFSUPP/17583/202312... 010-560-335
LAWENFSUPP/6WVG/202312... 010-560-335
LAWENESUPP/1G39/2023121... 010-560-335
CRT.COMM/KEVETTER ADUIT... 010-426-483
Rent Ag/ #2629329366/ 12-13...010-435-460
CRT.CQMM/3372/20G007/12... 010-426-483
OPEX/ODP{120623/34526643... 010-499-305
OPEX/QDP/121123/34527523...010-499-305
OPEREXP/345637839001/202... 010-560-305
OPEREXP/381525/20231218/... 010-560-305
SOFTWARE/409125/2023121 ... 010-560-311
RENT AG/ #428354/ 12-20-23... D10-435-460
TIRES/S47391/20231211/S0O  010-560-410
AUTOREPMAIN/92780/20231.... 010-560-445
DUES AND BONDS/93-E2-K669.. 010-450-400
RENTAL AGREEMENT/001336... 010-895-460
LAWENFSUPP/19693/202312.. 010-560-335
TRANSPORT/MILEAGE/REIMB/..010-461-425
FUEL/820521/20231207/S0  010-560-411
OPEXP/031044/7677 /WALMA....010-520-305
TRANSPORT/044132/7596/A... 010-565-425
AUTOREPMAIN/452418/2023... 010-560-445
OPEREXP/SNS1/20231227/S0  D10-560-305
AUTOPSY/12302023/HOLCO... 010-400-414
ADVER/16176/YR.SUBS/1215... D10-409-430
AUTOREPMAIN/1854279/202... 010-560-445
PLAT.EXP/18702/ROBB.ADDIT ., 010-409-495
TIRES/18980/20231206/50  O10-560-410
IN&OUT/20170266MCVFORE... 010-354-487
IN&OUT/2017037AMCVFORE... (110-354-487
IN&OUT/20170371MCVFORE... 010-354-487
IN&OUT/20210173MCVFORE... 010-354-487
INROUT/20210341MCVFORE... 010-354-487
INEOUT/20220086MCV/FORE...010-354-487
INROUT/20220091MCVFORE... 010-354-487
IN&OUT/20220091MCVFORE... 010-354-487
IN&OUT/20220091MCVFORE... 010-354-487
INROUT/20220208MCVFORE... 010-354-487
INROUT/20220208MCVFORE... 010-354-487
IN&OUT/20220340MCV/FORE...010-354-487
MEDICAL/20231219/2023121... 010-560-491
TRAINING/BVID/20231224/50 010-560-427
OPEXP/205141/SYNTRIO/122... 010-520-305
OP.EXP/215716/010224/CRTH..010-510-305
TRAINING/238789/122123/IA... 010-565-427
Op Exp/345486693001/12192...010-495-305
OPEX/QDP/122123/34549596...010-409-312

Amount

0.60
-20.00
158.51
650.00
§50.00
650.00
131.00

47.72
49.50
15,761.80
254.87
1,825.00
267.35
20.99
4155
9.98
2,013.00
5.90
240.00
63.11
140.00

0.45
213.48
140.69

154101
45.68

2.0
124,14

25.49
650.00

40.00

7.00
575.00
14769
150.00
250.00

75.00

90.00

55.00

75.00
125.00

75.00

75.00

70.00

75.00

75.00
800.00

40.00
285.00

5.00
200.00
359.99
159.56
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Expanse Approval Report

Vendor Nama

OFFICE DEPOT
AQUA ONE

FIVE STAR CORRECTIONAL SE...

T/ KENT LLC

TIKENT LLC

1ESSICA MOSTER
CAROLYN BELL

JANICE BLAKELY
GLORIA BYORK
BARBARA CULWELL
GAYLE EDWARDS
PATRICIA FENOGLIO
JEB MC NEW

BRENDA MILLIGAN
PATTIPOE

TOMMIE SAPPINGTON
VALORIE STOUT
SYONEY NOWELL
LAJUANA YARBROUGH
TAMELA BROWN
GLENDA HENSON
LESIA DARDEN
BRENDA DOSHIER
BARBARA CROUCH
WILLIAM A. CAMERON
CHANCE DINGLER
QFFEN PETROLEUM, LLC
OFFEN PETROLEUM, LLC
STEFANIE HORTON

WINDSTREAM 105521
A-1 FREEMAN MOVING & STO...

ANNA BERNAL
CLAY RIDDLE

JUDY PRICE
CHARLIE HAMILTON
CITIBANK

ENDERBY GAS
SUMMERS AC INC,
JERRY DEMOSS

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES

BOUNCE BACK INC
CUSTOM WATER CO LLC
CUSTOM WATER COLLC

PERDUE BRANDON FIELDER C...
WICHITA COUNTY SHERIFF

LUKE'S ACE HARDWARE
WASTE CONNECTIONS
WISE ELECTRIC CO-OP
OFFiCE DEPOT

QOFFICE DEPCT

OFFICE DEPOT

OFFICE DEPOT

OFFICE DEPOT

OQFFICE DEPCT

OFFICE DEPQT

CITY OF BOWIE

WISE ELECTRIC CO-OP
CITIBANK

Payable Number

345495961001
428353

45028

92831

92837

DEC2023
INV0015268
INVO015269
INVD01527)
INV0015273
INV0015273
INV0015275
INV0015277
INVD015278
INV0015280
INVI0015281
INV0015283
INV0015286
INV0015287
INVID015288
INV0015290
INV0D15291
INVD015292
INVI0015293
INV0015295
INV0015296
INVB24296
INVB33175
JAN2024
040066586-122623
1098333
121923

121923

121923

121923
122323-MC2069
153418

1366

147252
14DQ-Q1VV-J6Q6
15632
176-122123
199-122123
20-071 122123
2018-0283M-CV
215790
229712V186
306236-122123
340608345001
344431967001
344431967001
344432339001
345814774001
345818681001
345818681001-2
35-000742-01 121523
381198-122123
336111

FIVE STAR CORRECTIONAL SE... 44494
FIVE STAR CORRECTIONAL 5E... 44897

Post Date

01/03/2024
01/03/2024
01/03/2024
01/03/2024
01/03/2024
01/03/2024
01/01/2024
01/01/2024
01/01/2024
01/01/2024
01/01/2024
01/01/2024
01/01/2024
01/01/2024
01/01/2024
01/01/2024
01/01/2024
01/01/2024
01/01/2024
01/01/2024
01/01/2024
01/01/2024
01/05/2024
01/01/2024
01/01/2024
01/05/2024
01/03/2024
01/03/2024
01/03/2024
01/04/2024
01/04/2024
01/04/2024
01/04/2024
01/04/2024
01/04/2024
01/04/2024
01/04/2024
01/04/2024
01/04/2024
01/04/2024
01/04/2024
01/04/2024
01/04/2024
01/04/2024
01/04/2024
01/04/2024
01/04/2024
01/04/2024
01/04/2024
01/04/2024
01/04/2024
01/04/2024
01/04/2024
01/04/2024
01/04/2024
01/04/2024
01/04/2024
01/04/2024
01/04/2024
01/04/2024

Paymant Dates: 12/27/2023 - 1/8/2024

Description (Item)

OPEX/ODP{122123/34644596...010-499-305
Rent Ag/428353/122023/Aud  010-495-460
FOODSUP/45028/122723/IAIL  010-565-380
AUTOREPMAIN/92831/20231... 010-560-445
AUTOREPMAIN/92837/20231... 010-560-445
TRANSPORTATION/DECEMBE... 010-520-425
GEN FUN BEN/MONTHLY/GRP ..010-400-004
GEN FUN BEN/MONTHLY/GRP ..010-400-004
GEN FUN BEN/MONTHLY/GRP ..010-800-004
GEN FUN BEN/MONTHLY/GRP ..010-400-004
GEN FUN BEN/MONTHLY/GRP ..010-400-004
GEN FUN BEN/MONTHLY/GRP ..010-400-004
GEN FUN BEN/MONTHLY/GRP ..010-400-004
GEN FUN BEN/MONTHLY/GRP ..010-400-004
GEN FUN BEN/MONTHLY/GRP ..010-400-004
GEN FUN BEN/MONTHLY/GRP ..0310-400-004
GEN FUN BEN/MONTHLY/GRP ..010-400-004
GEN FUN BEN/MONTHLY/GRP ..010-400-004
GEN FUN BEN/MONTHLY/GRP ..010-400-004
GEN FUN BEN/MONTHLY/GRP _.010-400-004
GEN FUN BEN/MONTHLY/GRP _.010-400-004
GEN FUN BEN/MONTHLY/GRP ..010-400-004
GEN FUN BEN/MONTHLY/GRP ..010-400-D04
GEN FUN BEN/MONTHLY/GRP ..010-400-004
SEWER CUSTODIAN/MONTHL... 010-510-471
County Health Director/month.. 010-400-484
FUEL/824296/20231213/S0  010-560-411
FUEL/833175/20231130/SO  010-560-411
TRANSPORT/MILEAGE/PERDI... 010-461-425
COMMUNICATION/04006658... 010-409-420
OP.EXP/1098333/122023/N0... 010-409-305
TRANSPORTATION/121923/RE.. 010-476-425
TRANSPORTATION/121923/RE.. 010-476-425
TRANSPORTATION/121923/RE.. 010-476-425
TRANSPORTATION/121923/RE..010-476-425
OP EXP/MC2065/MICROSOFT ...010-497-305
FUEL/1255418/20231218/S0 010-560-305
OPEXP/1366/071323/)A1L 010-565-305
Fuel at Allsups 102315 on 11/... 010-552-411
JAILSUP/14DQ-QIVV-6Q6/12... 010-565-338
Software/15632/12012023/C... 010-475-311
UTILITIES/176/122123/NON D...010-409-440
UYIUITIES/199/122123/NON D...010-409-440
IN&QUT/20-071/122123/C0OC.. 010-351-496
IN&OUT/20180283MCVFORE... 010-354-487
OP.EXP/215790/010324/CRTH...010-510-305
UTILITIES/2297127V186/0101 ... 010-409-440
UTILITIES/306236/122123/N... 010-409-340
OpExp/3406088345001/1128... 010-475-305
OPEXP/344431967001/12122. 010-403-305
OPEXP/344431967001/12122... 010-409-312
OPEXP/344432339001/12122... 010-403-305
OPEXP/345814774001/12-15-... 010-497-305
OPEXP/345818681001/12-18-... 010-409-312
OPEXP/345818681001/12-18-... 010-497-305
UTILTIES/35-000742-01/1215...010-409-440
UTIUTIES/381198/122123/N... 010-409-440
JAILSUP/386111/121523/372... 010-565-338
FOODSUP/44494/092723/JAIL  D10-565-380
FOODSUP/44897/120623/JAIL 010-565-380

Account Number

Amount

4453
2299
3,177.78
7.00
30.50
15.72
250.00
250.00
250.00
250.00
250,00
150.00
250.00
250.00
250.00
250.00
250.00
250.00
150.00
250.00
250.00
250.00
250,00
500.00
1,715.00
416.66
1,797.84
198.53
817.27
1527.63
797.50
199.25
47.28
123.27
123.27
106.24
583.00
823.28
35.00
434.76
120.00
48833
4242
245.10
125.00
1636
170.64
23.92
291.59
8.46
67.35
13.99
239
116.97
3299
3437
138.16
1,621.42
3,482.42
3,333.89

1/5/2024 3:59:45 PM
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Expense Approval Report Payment Dates: 12/27/2023 - 1/8/2024
Vendor Name Payable Number Post Date Description (hem} Account Numbar Amount
FIVE STAR CORRECTIONAL SE... 44945 01/04/2024 FOODSUP/44545/121323/JAIL 010-565-380 - T 3,14351
FIVE STAR CORRECTIONAL SE... #4982 01/04/2024 FOODSUP/44982/122023/5AL (010-565-380 ‘ 3,252.06
CUSTOM WATER CO LLC 493-122123 01/04/2024 UTILITIES/493/122123/NON D...010-409-440 1,452.05
CUSTOM WATER CO LLC 661-122123 01/04/2024 UTIUTIES/661/122123/NON D...010-409-440 303.53
LOCAL GOVERNMENT SOLUTI.. 67907 01/04/2024 Software/67907/12012023/C... 010-475-311 594.00
FENOGLIO & SON LLC 7531 01/04/2024 Renew Bond/CONST PCT1 010-552-400 50.00
FENOGLIO & SON LLC 7533 01/04/2024 Dues&Bonds/7533/12012023... 010-475-400 50.00
VERIZON WIRELESS 9552682054-122523 01/04/2024 COMMUNICATION/99526820... 010-426-420 78.20
VERIZON WIRELESS 9952682054-122523 01/04/2024 COMMUNICATION/99526820... 010-435-820 3799
VERIZON WIRELESS 9952682054-122523 01/04/2024 COMMUNICATION/99526820... 010-435-420 2153
VERIZON WIRELESS 9952682054-122523 01/04/2024 COMMUNICATION/99526820... 010-475-420 37.99
VERIZON WIRELESS 9952682054-122523 01/04/2024 COMMUNICATION/99526820... 010-476-420 192.17
VERIZON WIRELESS 9952682054-122523 01/04/2024 COMMUNICATION/99526820... 010-495-420 75.98
VERIZON WIRELESS 9852682054-122523 01/04/2024 COMMUNICATION/99526820... 010-497-420 37.99
VERIZON WIRELESS 9552682054-122523 01/04/2024 COMMUNICATION/99526820... 010-510-420 40.21
VERIZON WIRELESS 9952682054-122523 01/04/2024 COMMUNICATION/99526R20... 010-520-420 73.82
VERIZON WIRELESS 9952682054-122523 01/04/2024 COMMUNICATION/99526820... 010-551-420 78.20
VERIZON WIRELESS 9952682054-122523 01/04/2024 COMMUNICATION/99526820... 010-552-420 78.20
VERIZON WIRELESS 9952682054-122523 01/04/2024 COMMUNICATION/99526820._.. 010-560-420 40.21
VERIZON WIRELESS G952682054-122523 01/04/2024 COMMUNICATION/99526820... 010-560-420 1,275.41
VERIZON WIRELESS 9952682054-122523 01/04/2024 COMMUNICATION/99526820.., 010-567-420 78.20
VERIZON WIRELESS 9952682054-122523 01/04/2024 COMMUNICATION/99526820... 010-665-420 37.99
SOUTHERN HEALTH PARTNERS BASE48957 01/04/2024 MEDICAL/BASE48357/120223... 010-565-451 ’ 8,550.04
JUSTIN HANSARD DEC23 01/04/2024 TRANSPORTATION/DEC23/RE... 010-665-425 942.55
Fund 010 - GENERAL FUND Total: 78,503.28
Fund: 016 - COURTHOUSE SECURITY FUND
JAMES BACON 122723 01/04/2024 CRTHOUSE S5EC FUND/ 12-27-... (016-436-510 77256
Fund 016 - COURTHOUSE SECURITY FUND Total: T70L.56
Fund: 018 - DIST CLERK REC MG MNT & PRESV FUND
OFFICE DEPOT 347694065001 01/04/2024 OPEXPRECMGMT/347654065... 018-437-305 371.30
Fund 018 - DIST CLERK REC MGMNT & PRESYV FUND Totak: 3I71.30
Fundd: 021 - R & B #1 FUND
P & K STONE, LLC 383381 01/02/2024 GRAVEL/38381/121923/R&B1 021-612-435 403.65
P & K STONE, LLC 38552 01/02/2024 GRAVEL/38552/122023/R&B1 021-612-435 612.25
ROY DARDEN 081266-121223 01/03/2024 OP EXP/0B1266/121223/R&B1 021-612-305 112.08
COOKE COUNTY ELECTRIC CO... 22975002-122223 01/03/2024 UTILITIES/22976002/122223/... 021-612-440 235.00
FORESTBURG WATER SUPPLY DEC2023 01/03/2024 UTIUTIES/DEC2023/R&BL 021-612-440 30.00
JON A KERNEK INVOO15276 01/01/2024 GEN FUN BEN/MONTHLY/GRP ..021-612-004 250.00
JOHNNY MOSELFY INV0015279 01/01/2024 GEN FUN BEN/MONTHLY/GRP ..021-612-004 250.00
CIMBANK 009983-MC1139 01/04/2024 OP EXP/009983/122023/R&B1 021-612-305 8.65
O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 0653-451593 01/04/2024 OP EXP/0653-451593/122023... 021-612-305 12.95
Q'REILLY AUTO PARTS 0653-451719 01/04/2024 OP EXP/0653-451715/122123.., 021-612-305 399
O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 0653-453231 01/04/2024 CP EXP/0653-453231/010224.. 021-612-305 131.59
NORTEX COMMUNICATIONS 10844966 01/04/2024 COMMUNICATION/10844966... 021-612-420 130.76
ALLEN'S EXPRESS LUBE 1854273 01/04/2024 OP EXP/OIL CHANGE/1854273...021-612-305 138.00
WARDS AUTO SERVICE 25496 01/04/2024 OP EXP/25498/122723/R&B1 021-612-305 641.34
KELLY AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLY, ... 260633 01/04/2024 0P EXP/260633/122923/R&B1 021-612-305 351.74
KELLY AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLY, ... 260637 01/04/2024 OP EXF/260637/122923/R&81 021-612-305 385.98
P & K STONE, LLC 35825 01/04/2024 GRAVEL/35825/112223/R&B1 021-612-435 630.11
BOWIE LUMBER CO 381842/1 01/04/2024 OP EXP/381842-1/122923/R&... 021-612-305 6.78
P & K STONE, LLC 33869 01/04/2024 GRAVEL/388659/122723/R&B1 021-612-435 631.71
P & K STONE, LLC 33999 01/04/2024 GRAVEL/38999/122823/R&B1 021-612-435 688.70
P & K STONE, LLC 35087 D1/0a/2024 GRAVEL/39087/122923/R&B1 021-612-435 427.80
MC MASTER NEW HOLLAND ... 86193 01/04/2024 OP EXP/86198/122823/RRA1 021-612-305 257.94
BRUCKNER TRUCK SALFS XA105023114-01 01/04/2024 OP EXP/XA105023124:01/121... 021-612-305 699.48
COOKE COUNTY ELECTRIC CO... 22976003-122223 01/05/2024 UTNIUTIES/22976003/122223/ .. 021-612-440 70.00
Fund 021 - R & B #1 FUND Total: 7,110..
Fund: 022 - R 8. B #2 FUND
O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 0653-451537 01/02/2024 OP EXP/0653-451537/122023... 022-613-305 39.44

1/5/2024 3:59:45 PM Page 3 of 7



Expense Approval Report Payment Dates: 12/27/2073 - 1/8/2024
Vendor Name Payable Number Post Date Description (ltem) Account Number Amount
J R THOMPSON INC 100104 01/02/2024 GRAVEL/100104/121823/R&B2 022-613-435 119.74
CITY QF BOWIE 202312193482 01/02/2024 OP EXP/202312193482/1219... 022-613-305 35.20
BOWIE LUMBER CO 381582/1 122023 01/02/2024 OP EXP/381582-1/122023/R8....022-613-305 23.96
BOWIE LUMBER CO 381622/1 01/02/2024 OP EXP/381622-1/122123/R8.... 022-613-305 6.35
ALSTIN ASPHALT, INC 398757 01/02/2024 OP EXP/398757/121023/R&B2 022-613-305 1,546.38
JERRY CLEMENT INVOO15272 01/01/2024 GEN FUN BEN/MONTHLY/GRP .022-613-004 250.00
Q'REILLY AUTO PARTS 05653-452285 01/04/2024 OPF EXPf0653-452285/122623... 022-613-305 40.72
AUSTIN ASPHALT, INC 398901 01/04/2024 OP EXP/POTHOLE PATCH/398... 022-613-305 1,689.74
CITIBANK $54259350-MC0B51 01/04/2024 OP EXP/374200/122923/R&B2 022-613-305 28.43
MC MASTER NEW HOLLAND ... 86308 01/04/2024 OP EXP/86308/010224/R882 022-613-305 12.65
VERIZON WIRELESS 9952682054-122523 01/04/2024 COMMUNICATION/99526820... 022-613-420 78.20
BRUCKNER TRUCK SALES XA105023208-01 01/04/2024 OF EXP/XA105023208:01/122... 022-613-205 356.65
Fund 022 -R & B #2 FUND Total: 4,347.46
Fund: 023 - R & B ¥3 FUND
COOKE COUNTY CRUSHED 5T... 15863 01/02/2024 GRAVEL/15863/121523/R&B83 023-614-435 5,509.28
CCOKE COUNTY CRUSHED ST... 15875 01/03/2024 GRAVEL/15875/122223/R@B3 023-614-435 2,213.33
GLENN SEAY INV0015282 01/01/2024 GEN FUN SBEN/MONTHLY/GRP ..023-614-004 250.00
RANDY BOWLES INVO015285 01/01/2024 GEN FUN BEN/MONTHLY/GRP ..023-614-004 250.00
CITIBANK INVOD15257 01/05/2024 DpExp/SPYPOINT/9138-2529... 023-614-305 15.94
WINDSTREAM 105521 040064535-122623 01/04/2024 COMMUNICATION/D4006453... 023-614-420 124.49
MONTAGLUE COUNTY TAX ASS...122123-REB3 01/04/2024 OP EXP/122123/TAGS/R&B3  023-614-305 15.00
YELLOWHOUSE MACHINERY ... 854037 01/04/2024 OP EXP/864037/112023/R&83 023-614-305 721.29
VERIZON WIRELESS 9952682054-122523 01/04/2024 COMMUNICATION/99526820... 023-614-420 78.20
Fund 023 -R & B #3 FUND Total: 9,177.53
Fund: 024 - R & B # FUND
MONTAGUE COUNTY TAX ASS... 122623 R&B4 01/02f2024 OP EXP/122623/TAGS/R&B4  024-615-305 15.00
LUKE'S ACE HARDWARE 215240 01/02/2024 OP EXP/215240/122123/R&B4 024-615-305 93.92
LUKE'S ACE HARDWARE 215553 01/03/2024 0P EXP{FLAGS/215553/12292... 024-615-305 86598
CITY OF SAINT 1O 472-122123 01/03/2024 UTILITIES/472/122123/R8B84  024-615-440 119.80
WALTERSCHEID CONSTRUCTI... 7910 01/03/2024 OP EXP/7910/121323/R&B4  024-615-305 917.00
BRYAN REED 832033 01/03/2024 OP EXP{838033/123023/R&B4 024-615-305 295.00
HENNIGAN AUTO PARTS 9335-377850 01/03/2024 OP EXP/9336-377850/122823... 024-615-305 44.82
LARRY BUSBY INV0015270 01/01/2024 GEN FUN BEN/MONTHLY/GRP ..024-615-004 250.00
RAY WARD INVO015284 01/01/2024 GEN FUN BEN/MONTHLY/GRP ..024-615-004 250.00
JIMMY HARRIS INVOD15283 01/05/2024 Gen Fund Ben/Monthly/Grp I... 024-615-004 250.00
CITIBANK INV0015298 01/05/2024 Monthiy/Op Exp/fiCloud/RES 4 024-615-305 0.99
CITIBANK MTZIWXBT93 01/03/2024 OP EXP/MTZIWXBT93/12292... 024-615-305 a1.85
VERIZON WIRELESS 9952682054-122523 01/04/2024 COMMUNICATION/99526820... 024-615-420 116.19
Fund 024 -R & B #4 FUND Total: 2,ATL.56
Fund: D41 - SPECIAL PROBATION FUND
GARY BEESINGER INV0015267 01/01/2024 GEN FUN BEN/MONTHLY/GRP ..041-570-202 85.00
REDWOOD TOXICOLOGY LAB... 000772202311 01/04/2024 CONTSERV/OD0772202311/11...041-570-471 219.2%
BERT CUNNINGHAM 00155 01/04/2024 OPEXP/00155/12122023/SH... 041-570-305 86.00
BERT CUNNINGHANM 00156 01/04/2024 OPEXP/0D156/12122023/R08... 041-570-305 86.00
CITIBANK 075347-7685 01/04/2024 TRANSP/075347/12112023/01...041-570-425 57.63
OFFICE DEPOT 340400157001 01/04/2024 OPEXP/340400157001/12062... 041-570-305 36.42
OFFICE DEPOT 340438865001 01/04/2024 OPEXP/340438865001/12062... 041-570-305 50.39
QFFICE DEPOT 345020591001 01/04/2024 OPEXP/345020591001/12012... 041-570-305 75.56
QFFICE DEPOT 345059228001 01/04/2024 OPEXP/345059228001/12042... 041-570-305 400.68
VERIZON WIRELESS 9951682054-122523 01/04/2024 COMMUNICATICN/99526820... 041-570-420 37.99
DEBORAHM L. CASHEN-LUSK NOV23-121223 01/04/2024 CONTSERV/12122023/NOV S... 041-570-471 510.00
Fund 041 - SPECIAL PROBATION FUND Total: 1,644.93
Fund: 042 - JUV PROB STATE AID "A"
JUVENILE PROBATION INVOD15294 01/01/2024 SALARY TRNSFR/43-370-942/.. 042-572-721 9,815.00
JUVENILE PROBATION INV0015294 01/01/2024 SALARY TRNSFR/43-370-942/.. 042-572-721 1,666.67
JUVENILE PROBATION INVO015294 01/01/2024 SALARY TRNSFR/43-370-942/.. 042-572-721 134750
QTIBANK 122723-MC1681 01/04/2024 DS TRAIN/WEBGDD39/1681/]... 042-572-425 375.00
CTIBANK 332093-MC1681 01/04/2024 DS TRAIN/332093/1681/SH5... 042-572-425 75.00
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Expanse Approval Report
Vendor Name Payable Number
JEWNNIFER SCHINDLER DEC2023

Fund: 043 - COUNTY JUVENILE PROBATION

FENOGLIO & SON LLC 92599

FENOGLIO & SON LLC 9305

DEBORAH JORNSON DeEC2023

VERIZON WIRELESS $952682054-122523

Fund: 048 - COURT REPORTER SVC FEE FUND
MICHELLE SEAY, CSR 23016
MICHELLE SEAY, CSR 23018

Funki: 098 - FISCAL RECOVERY FUNDS

P & K STONE, LLC 38218
P & K STONE, LLC 38382
P & K STONE, LLC 38383
P & X STONE, LLC 38384
P & K STONE, WC 38385

Post Date
01/04/2024

01/02/2024
01/02/2024
01/02/2024
01/04/2024

01/04/2024
01/04/2024

01/02/2024
01/02/2024
01/02/2024
01/02/2024
01/02/2024

Paymant Dates: 12/27/2023 - 1/6/2024

Dascription (Item) Account Number
DSTRAVEL&TRAIN/DEC23/RE.. 042-572-425

Fund 042 - JUV PROB STATE AID "A" Total:

DUESSBONDS/FEB24/NOTAR... 043-571-400
DUESBBONDS/FEB24/NOATR... 043-571-400
TRANSPORY/122823/REIMBU... 043-571-425
COMMUNICATION/99526820... 043-571-420

Fund 043 - COUNTY JUVENILE PROBATION Total:

LEG EXP/CSR SEAY/121823/D1... 048-437-485
LEG EXP/CSR SEAY/122023/Dl... 048-437-485
Fund 048 - COURT REPORTER 5VC FEE

PCT2/38218/12182023/1-3/4"..058-409-305
PCT2/38382/12192023/1-3/4"..098-409-305
PCT2/38383/12192023/1-3/4"..098-405-305
PCT2/38384/12192023/1-3/4"...098-405-305
PCT2/38385/12192023/1-3 /4" 098-405-305

FUND Total:

Fund 098 - FISCAL RECOVERY FUNDS Total:

Grand Total:

Amount

361.56

13,644.73

120.06
$0.00
448.68
37.99
676.73

250.00
500.00
750.00

1,245.78
21933
1,032.21
626.40
206.82
3,330.54

S —
122,801.16

1/5/2024 3:59:45'PM
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Expense Approval Report Payment Dates: 12/27/2013 - 1/3/2024

Report Summary
Fund Summary

Fund Paymant Amount
010 - GENERAL FUND 78,503.28
016 - COURTHOUSE SECURITY FUND 772.56
018 - DIST CLERK REC MGMNT & PRESV FUND 37130
021-R & B #1 FUND 7,110.54
022-R & B #2 FUND 4,347.46
023-R & B #3 FUND 9,177.53
024-R & B #4 FUND 2,471.56
041 - SPECIAL PROBATION FUND 1,644.93
042 - JUV PROB STATE AID “A" 13,644.73
043 - COUNTY JUVENILE PROBATION 676.73
048 - COURT REPORTER SVC FEE FUND 750.00
058 - FISCAL RECOVERY FUNDS 3,330.54

Grand Total: 122,301.16

Account Summary

Account Number Account Name Payment Amount
010-351-496 COUNTY CLERK COLLECT... 245.10
010-354-487 INJOUT 1,315.00
0:10-400-004 GROUP INSURANCE BEN... 4,750.00
010-400-414 AUTOPSY 2,600.00
010-400-484 COUNTY HEALTH DIREC... 416.66
010-403-305 OPERATING EXPENSE 22.45
010-409-305 OPERATING EXPENSE 79750
010-409-312 COPY PAPER 343.88
010-409-420 COMMUNICATION 1,527.63
010-409-430 ADVERTISING 40,00
010-409-440 UTILITIES 2,753.42
010-405-495 Plat/Floodzone Fee 575.00
010-426-420 COMMUNICATION 78.20
010-426-483 COURT COMMITMENT 17,586.80
010-435-420 COMMUNICATION 59.52
010-435-450 RENTAL AGREEMENTS 260.77
010-450-400 DUES & BONDS 140.00
010-461-425 TRANSPORTATION 957.96
010-475-305 OPERATING EXPENSE 29159
010-475-311 SOFTWARE 714,00
010-475-400 DUES & BONDS 50.00
010-475-420 COMMUNICATION 37.99
010-476-420 COMMUNICATION 19217
010-476-525 TRANSPORTATION 493.08
010-495-305 OPERATING EXPENSE 359.99
010-495-420 COMMUNICATION 75.98
010-495-450 RENTAL AGREEMENTS 2254
030-497-305 OPERATING EXPENSE 14162
010-497-420 COMMUNICATION 37.99
010-495-305 OPERATING EXPENSE 332.87
010-510-305 OPERATING EXPENSE 199.87
010-510-420 COMMUNICATION 40.21
010-510-471 CONTRACT SERVICES 1,715.00
010-520-305 OPERATING EXPENSE 330.68
010-520-420 COMMUNICATION 73.82
010-520-425 TRANSPORTATION 15.72
010-551-420 COMMUNICATION 78.20
010-552-400 DUES & BONDS 50.00
010-552-411 FUEL 35.00
010-552-420 COMMUNICATION 78.20
010-550-305 OPERATING EXPENSE 659.42
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Expensa Approval Report

Account Numbar
010-560-311
010-560-335
010-560-410
010-560-411
010-560-420
010-560-427
010-560-445
010-560-491
010-565-305
010-565-338
010-565-380
010-565-425
010-565-427
010-565-491
010-567-420
010-665-420
010-665-425
016-436-510
018-437-305
021-612-004
021-612-305
021-612-420
021-612-435
021-612-440
022-613-004
022-613-305
022-613-420
022-613-435
023-614-004
023-614-305
023-614-420
023-614-435
024-615-004
024-615-305
024-615-420
024-615-440
041-570-202
D41-570-305
041-570-420
041-570-425
041-570-471
042572425
D42-572-721
043-571-400
043-571-420
0D43-571-425
DA8-437-485
098-409-305

Project Account Key

**None**

Account Summary

Account Name
SOFTWARE
LAW ENFORCEMENT SU..
TIRES
FUEL
COMMUNICATION
TRAINING
AUTO REPAIR & MAINT .
MEDICAL
OPERATING EXPENSE
JAIL SUPPUES
FOQD SUPPLIES
TRANSPORTATION
TRAINING
MEDICAL
COMMUNICATION
COMMUNICATION
TRANSPORTATION
COURTHOUSE SECURITY...
OPERATING EXPENSE
GROUP INSURANCE BEN..
OPERATING EXPENSE
COMMUNICATION
GRAVEL
UTIUTIES
GROUP INSURANCE BEN...
OPERATING EXPENSE
COMMUNICATION
GRAVEL
GROUP INSURANCE BEN...
OPERATING EXPENSE
COMMUNICATION
GRAVEL
GROUP INSURANCE BEN...
OPERATING EXPENSE
COMMUNICATION
UTILITIES
GROUP INSURANCE
OPERATING EXPENSE
COMMUNICATION
TRANSPORTATION
CONTRALT SERVICES
DS/TRAVEL & TRAINING
DS/SALARIES & FRINGE
DUES & BONDS
COMMUNICATION
TRANSPORTATION
VISITING COURT REPOR...
OPERATING EXPENSE
Grand Total:

Project Account Summary

Grand Total:

Payment Dates: 12/27/2023 - 1/8/2024

Payment Amount
2,013.00
441.70
487.69
3,5372.78
1,315.62
40.00
231.75
800.00
823.28
2,056.18
16,389.66
22,01
200.00
8,590.04
78.20
37.99
942,55
77256
371.30
500.00
2,750.56
130.76
3,354.22
335.00
250,00
3,799.52
78.20
219.74
500.00
752,23
202.6%
772261
750.00
1,485.57
116.19
119.80
85.00
735.06
37.99
5763
72925
811.56
12,833.17
190.06
37.99
44868
750.00

3,330.34
122,801.16

Payment Amount

122,801.16
122,801.16

1/5/2024 3:59:45 PM
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Payroll Check Register

Montague County, TX Checks
Pay Period: 12/17/2023-12/30/2023

Packet: PYPKTOO798 - PY: PP-12/17-12/30/23 Pd 1/4/24
Payroll Set: Payroll Set 01 - 01

Emplovee Emplovee # Check Type Date . Amount Number
Aylor, Tyler D Ql276 Regular 01/04/2024 1,850.07 412

1/3/2024 11:33:51 AM Page 1 of 8



Payroll Check Register

Montague County, TX Direct Deposits
Pay Period: 12/17/2023-12/30/2023

Packet: PYPKTO00798 - PY: PP-12/17-12/30/23 pd 1/4/24
Payroll Set: Payroll Set 01 -01

Emplovee __Emplovee # Date Amount Number
Aylor, Tyler D 01276 01/04/2024 0.00 2
GERLACH, CHELSIE 01325 01/04/2024 497.35 13983
JONES, KIMBERLY $ 00522 01/04/2024 1,958.38 13984
O'NEAL, ANDREA Ql319 01/04/2024 1,491.15 13985
O'NEAL, REBECCA 00959 01/04/2024 1,393.81 13586
RITCHIE, ASHLEY § Q1037 01/04/2024 1,493.23 13987
USELTON, LAURA A Qo849 01/04/2024 1,637.85 13988
Kirkpatrick, Addie B 01296 01/04/2024 1,462.58 13589
USELTON, ANGELA 01085 01/04/2024 1,921.93 135990
BENTON, KEVIN 01180 01/04/2024 2,961.78 13991
Clampltt, Kimberly Q1278 01/04/2024 1.538.92 13992
RICHARDSON, ANGEUIA Q1071 01/04/2024 1,694.04 13393
CUNNINGHAM, AMANDA 01094 01/04/2024 212422 13994
REED, RITAK Q0415 01/04/2024 1,711.50 13945
REYES, AMANDA K Q1315 01/04/2024 1,119.46 139%
Romine, Staci L. 01246 01/04/2024 1,446.22 13897
Tiptan, Stormy 01287 01/04/2024 1,31256 13948
WOODS, ROBIN 01210 01/04/2024 2,038.96 13559
EDWARDS, BRITTNEY 01177 01/04/2024 1,647.00 14000
HORTON, STEFANIE 00970 01/04/2024 1,654.01 14001
CROUCH, BARBARA L Q0739 01/04/2024 151472 14002
KIRKLAND, AMIE C 00554 01/04/2024 1,062.00 14003
Pigg, Jackle D 01254 01/04/2024 2,043.34 14004
ALEXANDER, HUGH 01068 01/04/2024 1,447 .69 14005
BLEVINS, ELIZABETH 00985 01/04/2024 1,544.09 14006
Allen, Rachel 01314 01/04/2024 50957 14007
MORRIS, JESSICA 00884 01/04/2024 1,706.45 14008
Bernal, Anna M Q1307 01/04/2024 1,756.25 14009
Hamilton, Charlie R 01303 01/04/2024 1,815.94 14010
HAMILTON, CHRIS C. 00239 01/04/2024 2,068.99 14011
Price, Judy N 01285 01/04/2024 4,054.02 14012
RIDDLE, CLABURN 01168 01/04/2024 100.00 14013
RICDLE, CLABURN 01168 01/04/2024 100.00 14013
RIDDLE, CLABURN 01168 01/04/2024 4,221.0% 14013
Lanier, Charles Don G1251 01/04/2024 769.02 14014
RITCHIE, LAURIE 01038 01/04/2024 1,508.57 14015
WALL, GINGER A Q0831 01/04/2024 1,619.84 14016
ESSARY, JENNIFER E 00733 01/04/2024 2,866.86 14017
FENOGLIO, JENNIFER Q1213 01/04/2024 1,261.91 14018
FENOGLIO, JENNIFER 01213 01/04/2024 500.00 14018
RHOADES, CHERYL D 00022 01/04/2024 751.56 14019
RHOADES, CHERYL D 00022 01/04/2024 75155 14019
Chambers-Messer, Carly Nakay 01238 01/04/2024 1,462.59 14020
HAILEY, ANGELA K 01230 01/04/2024 1,444.29 14021
PHILLIPS, KATHRYN 01173 01/04/2024 1,841.72 14022
PHILLIPS, KATHRYN 01173 01/04/2024 100.00 14022
VACCARO, LISA M DO8EY 01/05/2024 1,252.87 14023
Vineyard, Kristi 1218 01/04/2024 1,276.84 14024
Vineyard, Krist! 01218 01/04/2024 125.00 14024
Green, Ketth 01283 01/04/2024 1,537.20 14025
JONES, SHAWN 00993 01/04/2024 1,427.88 14026
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Packet: PYPKT00798 - PY: PP-12/17-12/30/23 Pd 1/4/24
Payroll Set: Payroll Set 01-01

Emplovee Emplovee # Date Amount Number
MOSTER, JESSICA 01009 01/04/2024 1,981.24 14027
lahnson, Harvey Lee 01288 01/04/2024 1,502.88 14028
DeMoss, Jerry Q1272 01/04/2024 1,522.80 14029
BLACKBURN, RYAN T Q1229 01/04/2024 2,20152 14030
BRANDLE, AARON 01149 01/04/2024 2,223.73 14031
CARTER, DANIEL Q1007 01/04/2024 1,737.8¢ 14032
CHANCELLOR, KONNER 8 01316 01/04/2024 1,723.84 14033
CHANCELLOR, KONNER B Q1316 01/04/2024 300.00 14033
FISCHER, BRANDON Q1118 01/04/2024 1,960.98 14024
HALL, JAMES J 01070 01/04/2024 1,767.21 14035
HAMILTON, KASIE Q0917 01/04/2024 1,456.04 14036
HEUGATTER, CHANDON 01327 01/04/2024 1,941.36 14037
LAWSON, JACK Q1168 01/04/2024 1,977.29 14038
Maness, Kaden 01290 01/04/2024 1,953.68 34039
MILLER, ANDREW oia79 01/04/2024 1,968.01 14040
PELTON, CLINTON CHASE 00864 01/04/202a 1,988.27 14041
SAWYER, MATTHEW 01122 01/04/2024 212407 14042
THOMAS, MARSHALL 01170 01/04/2024 2,291.11 14043
BRANDLE, JALYN M D1063 01/04/2024 1,530.03 14044
CARTER, TRACI Q1207 01/04/2024 1,784.87 14045
DUNCAN, DAVID Q1318 01/04/2024 2,028.68 14046
Eldred, Ashley L 01188 01/04/2024 1,753.41 14047
Hostetter, lanL 01310 01/04/2024 1,721.48 14048
HUDSON, STACY 01034 01/04/2024 2,154.03 14049
Kutie, Hesther Q1222 01/04/2024 1,792.22 14050
LANFORD, MELISSA L 00470 01/04/2024 1,809.06 14051
MEIER, PETER Q1212 01/04/2024 1,943.84 14052
Miller, True 01235 01/04/2024 1,798.42 14053
MISNER-ANDERSON, AUDRA 01062 01/04/2024 83263 14054
Perkins, Cynthia Q1301 01/04/2024 1,639.20 14055
PERKINS, JAMES L Q1138 01/04/2024 1,783.72 14056
Rainey, Halley E 01313 01/04/2024 1,437.90 14057
Sanders, Mitch 01219 01/04/2024 1,824.06 14058
Tyler, leffrey T Q1304 01/04/2024 1,664.90 14059
Williams, Daniel 01226 01/04/2024 1,665.97 14060
WOMACK, STEPHENY 01153 01/04/2024 1,564.44 14061
YOUNG, CHARLES LYNN 00797 01/04/2024 1,840.33 14062
MCNABB, KELLY W 00738 01/04/2024 841.04 14063
8USBY, CODYD 0031% 01/04/2024 2,62955 14054
GEURIN, ROBERT M 00581 01/04/2024 1,343.14 14065
JONES, DEBBIEC 00082 01/04/2024 1,387.24 14066
LOFLAND, WAKONDA SHAWNEE (1326 01/04/2024 1,434.12 14067
WATSON, RICKY W 00358 01/04/2024 1,699.59 14068
JOHNSON, DEBORAH Qo061 01/04/2024 2,465.29 14069
SCHINDLER, JENNIFER Q0032 01/04/2024 3,750.56 14070
BREWER, HERSHEL EVAN 01139 01/04/2024 1,614.99 14071
Brooks, Carroli L. 01236 01/04/2024 1,060.51 14072
BYAS, LARRY 01146 01/04/2024 1,455.69 14073
CROSS, RICHARD Q1123 01/04/2024 1,016.13 14074
DARDEN, ROY L 01140 01/04/2024 2,087.23 14075
MEYERS, DANNY H. 00089 01/04/2024 1,430.09 14075
MULLINS, MICHEAL, 01082 01/04/2024 1,453.80 14077
SCRUGGS, DAVID 01185 01/04/2024 42864 14078
Adams, Gary W 01309 01/04/2024 764.74 14079
CLEMENT, JAY W 00720 01/04/2024 1,620.91 14080
Goodwin, Lawrence 01281 01/04/2024 1,538.92 14081
MAYFIELD, MICHAEL 01064 01/04/2024 1,970.04 14082
MEYERS, RANSOM CORD 01184 01/04/2024 1,511.09 14083
POLSTON, RONALD Q1322 01/04/2024 152258 14084
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Emplovee
BARNES, MARCUS

BOUTWELL, JEFFREY
FRANKLIN, DAVID M
GROVES, HOMER D
HAGEMIER, GEORGEH
MESSER, RUSSELL K
MURPHEY, MARK
TEAGUE, ROGER D

FORRESTER, MICHAEL E.

LANGFORD, ROBERT H
LANGFORD, ROBERT H
ROBERTS, JAMES K
ROBERTS, RICHARD
WARD, RAYFHEL D.
HANSARD, JUSTIN A
NOBILE, ANDREA
STOTT, MELANIE A

Packet: PYPKTOO798 - PY: PP-12/17-12/30/23 Pd 1/4/24
Payvoll Set: Payroll Set 01-01

Emplovee # -

Date

01/04/2024
01/04/2024
01/04/2024
01/04/2024
01/04/2024
01/04/2024
01/04/2024
01/04/2024
01/04/2024
01/04/2024
01/04/2024
01/04/2024
01/04/2024
01/04/2024
01/04/2024
01/04/2024
01/04/2024

Amount
1,434,64
1,445.97
1,270.57

632.80
65358
1,804.67
184278
1,646.62
1,499.68
750.00
1,382.32
1,607.54
1,673.70
963.33
865.02
1,194.7%
829,59

Number
14085
14086
14087
14088
14089
14090
14091
14092
14093
14094
14094
14095
14096
14097
14048
14039
14100

1/3/2024 11:33:51 AM

Page 4 of 8



Payroll Check Register

Montague County, TX Employee Pay Summary
Pay Period: 12/17/2023-12/30/2023

Packet: PYPKTOO798 - PY: PP-12/17-12/30/23 Pd 1/4/24
Payroll Set: Payroll Set 01 -01

Employee Emplovee# Payment Date Number Earnings Deductions Taxes . Net
Adams, Gary W Q1309 01/04/2024 14079 896.00 62.72 68.54 754.74
ALEXANDER, HUGH 01068 01/04/2024 14005 1,965.50 191.36 326.45 1,447.69
Allen, Rachel 01314 01/04/2024 14007 600.00 42,00 48.43 509.57
Aylor, Tyler D Q1276 01/04/2024 412 2,396.12 167.73 37832 1,850.07
BARNES, MARCUS 01133 01/04/2024 14085 1,912.31 154,76 32291 1,434.64
BENTON, KEVIN 01180 01/04/2024 13991 387717 2741 644.08 2,961.78
Bernal, Anna M 01307 01/04/2024 14009 2,22156 155.51 309.80 1,756.25
BLACKBURN, RYAN T 01229 01/04/2024 14030 2,939.33 22250 42531 2,291.52
BLEVINS, ELIZABETH 00985 01/04/2024 14006 2,024.78 179.67 301.02 1,544.09
BOUTWELL, JEFFREY 01066 01/04/2024 14086 1,941.13 180.30 313.86 1,845.97
BRANDLE, JALYN M 01063 01/04/2024 14044 2,409.01 491.92 387.06 1,530.03
BRANDLE, AARON 01149 01/04/2024 14031 2,968.19 207.77 536.69 221373
BREWER, HERSHELEVAN 01139 01/04/2024 14071 2,105.28 187.37 302.92 1,614.99
Brooks, Carroli L. 01256 01/04/2024 14072 1,254.40 87.81 106.08 1,060.51
BUSBY, CODY D 00315 01/04/2024 14064 3,817.42 47339 714.48 262955
BYAS, LARRY Q1146 01/04/2024 14073 1,931.54 135.21 330.64 1,455.69
CARTER, TRACI 01207 01/04/2024 14045 2,424.97 208,97 431.13 1,784.87
CARTER, DANIEL 01007 01/04/2024 14032 2,619.33 500.46 380.98 1,737.89
Chambers-Messer, Carly Nak(Q1238 01/04/2024 14020 1,873.85 13117 280.03 1,462.59
CHANCELLOR, KONNERB 01316 01/04/2024 14033 253279 177.30 331.65 2,023.84
Clampitt, Kimberly 01278 01/04/2024 13992 1,883.45 131.84 212,70 1,538.92
CLEMENT, JAY W 00720 01/04/2024 14080 2,191.83 190.77 380.15 1,620.91
CROSS, RICHARD Q1123 01/04/2024 14074 5,433.60 100.35 317.12 1,016.13
CROUCH, BARBARA L p0739 01/04/2024 14002 2,172.61 152,08 505.81 1,514.72
CUNNINGHAM, AMANDA 01094 01/04/2024 13994 2,776.00 23117 420.61 2,124.22
DARDEN, ROYL 01140 01/04/2024 14075 2,682.82 184.65 410.98 2,087.23
DeMoss, Jerry 01272 01/04/2024 14029 1,954.53 22201 209.72 1,522.80
DUNCAN, DAVID 01318 01/04/2024 14046 2,376.90 1566.38 181.54 2,028.68
EDWARDS, BRITTNEY 01177 01/04/2024 14000 2,095.66 146.70 301.96 1,647.00
Elcired, Ashley L gLi8s 01/04/2024 14047 2,333.23 163.33 416.49 1,753.41
ESSARY, JENNIFER E Q0733 01/04/2024 14017 3,783.02 264.81 65135 2,866.86
FENOGLIO, JENNIFER Q1213 01/04/2024 14018 257276 518.30 29258 1,761.91
FISCHER, BRANDON 01115 01/04/2024 14034 2,619.34 183.35 475.01 1,960.98
FORRESTER, MICHAELE. QD021 01/04/2024 14093 2,008.43 169.30 339.45 1,499.68
FRANKLIN, DAVID M 00840 01/04/2024 14087 1,433.60 0.00 163.03 1,270.57
GERLACH, CHELSIE Q1325 01/04/2024 13983 575.00 37.10 40.55 497.35
GEURIN, ROBERT M 00s81 01/04/2024 14065 2,425.20 591.43 490.62 1,343.14
Goodwin, Lawrence Q1281 01/04/2024 14081 1,883.46 131.84 212.70 1,538.92
Green, Keith g1283 01/04/2024 14025 1,833.46 133.91 21235 1,537.20
GROVES, HOMER D 00750 01/04/2024 14088 £00.00 56.00 111.20 §32.80
HAGEMIER, GEORGE H 01202 01/04/2024 14089 896.00 104,85 137.57 653.58
HAILEY, ANGELA K 01230 01/04/2024 14021 1,902.69 133.19 325.21 1,444.29
HALL, JAMES | 01070 01/04/2024 14035 2,532.80 496.71 268.88 1,767.21
Hamilton, Charlie R 01303 01/04/2024 14010 2,221.56 17451 23111 1,815.94
HAMILTON, KASIE Q0917 01/04/2024 14036 1,970.00 24312 270.84 1,456.04
HAMILTON, CHRIS C. 00239 01/04/2024 14011 3,663.45 1,168.90 42457 2,069.99
HANSARD, JUSTIN A 00212 01/04/2024 14098 971.65 0.00 106.63 865.02
HEUGATTER, CHANDON 01327 01/04/2024 14037 2,532.79 177.30 41413 1,941.36
HORTON, STEFANIE 00970 01/04/2024 14001 2,675.45 63458 386.86 1,654.01
Hostetter, lan L 01310 01/04/2024 14048 2,237.08 169.32 346.28 1,721.48
HUDSON, STACY Q1034 01/04/2024 14049 2,672.17 22683 29231 2,154.03
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Packet: PYPKTOOT98 - PY: PP-12/17-12/30/23 Pd 1/4/24
Payroll Set: Payroil Set 01 - 01

Emplovee . Emplovee# Fayment Date Number
Johnson, Harvey Lee 01288 01/04/2024 14028
JOHNSON, DEBORAH 00061 01/04/2024 14069
JONES, DEBBIE € 00082 01/04/2024 14066
JONES, SHAWN 00993 01/04/2024 14026
JONES, KIMBERLY § 00522 01/04/2024 13984
KIRKLAND, AMIE C 00554 01/04/2024 14003
Kirkpatrick, Addie B 01296 01/04/2024 13989
Kutie, Heather 01222 01/04/2024 14050
LANFORD, MELISSA L 00470 01/04/2024 14051
LANGFORD, ROBERT H 00153 01/04/2024 14094
Lanler, Charles Don 01251 01/04/2024 14014
LAWSON, JACK 01166 01/04/2024 14038
LOFLAND, WAKONDA SHAW 01326 01/04/2024 14067
Maness, Kaden 01290 01/04/2024 14039
MAVYFIELD, MICHAEL 01064 01/04/2024 14082
MCNABB, KELLY W 00738 01/04/2024 14063
MEIER, PETER 01212 01/04/2024 14052
MESSER, RUSSELL X Q0034 01/04/2024 14090
MEYERS, DANNY H, 00089 01/04/2024 14076
MEYERS, RANSOMCORD 01184 01/04/2024 14083
Miller, True 01235 01/04/2024 14053
MILLER, ANDREW 01079 01/04/2024 14040
MISNER-ANDERSON, AUDRAQ1062 01/04/2024 14054
MORRIS, JESSICA 00884 01/04/2024 14008
MOSTER, JESSICA 01009 01/04/2024 14027
MULLINS, MICHEAL 01082 01/04/2024 14077
MURPHEY, MARK 00968 01/04/2024 14091
NOBILE, ANDREA 01194 01/04/2024 14099
O'NEAL, REBECCA 00959 01/04/2024 13986
O'NEAL, ANDREA 01319 01/04/2024 13985
PELTON, CUNTON CHASE 0864 01/04/2024 14041
Perkins, Cynthia 01301 01/04/2024 14055
PERKINS, JAMES L 01138 01/04/2024 14056
PHILLIPS, KATHRYN 01173 01/04/2024 14022
Pigg, Jackie D 01254 01/04/2024 14004
POLSTON, RONALD 01322 D1/04/2024 14084
Price, Judy N 01285 01/04/2024 14012
Rainey, Hailey E 01313 01/04/2024 14057
REED, RITAK 00415 01/04/2024 13995
REYES, AMANDA K Q1315 01/04/2024 13996
RHOADES, CHERYL D 00022 01/04/2024 14019
RICHARDSON, ANGELIA (01071 01/04/2024 13993
RIDDLE, CLABURN 01168 01/04/2024 14013
RITCHIE, ASHLEY S 01037 01/04/2024 13987
RITCHIE, LAURIE 01038 01/03/2024 14015
ROBERTS, JAMES K 01033 01/04/2024 14095
ROBERTS, RICHARD 01030 01/04/2024 14096
Romine, Staci L. 01246 01/04/2024 13997
Sanders, Mitch 01219 01/08/2024 14058
SAWYER, MATTHEW 01122 01/04/2024 14042
SCHINDLER, IENNIFERL 00032 01/04/2024 14070
SCRUGES, DAVID 01185 0t/04/202a 14078
STOTT, MELANIE A Q1i8g 01/04/2024 14100
TEAGUE, ROGER D 00251 01/04/2024 14092
THOMAS, MARSHALL 01170 01/04/2024 14043
Tipton, Stormy 01287 01/04/2024 13998
Tyler, laffrey T 01304 01/04/2024 14059
USELTON, ANGELA 01088 01/08/2024 139%0
USELTON, LAURA A 00849 01/04/2024 13988

Earnings
1,944.91
3,242.89
1,856.02
1,960.37
2,733.14
1,321.60
1,873.84
241533
2,469.49
2,849.36

941.16
2,700,855
1,923.08
2,552.02
1,657.05
1,049.75
2,424.%
2,323.38
1,883.46
1,921.%91

241534
2,686.25
1,020.00
2,317.77
2,669,10
1,864.23
2,676.28
1,912.31
1,937.08
1,864.23
2,731.69
2,246.69
2,444.20
2,582.37
2,553.53
1,864.23
5,211.52
2,050.66
2,220.66
1,677.80
2,085.38
2,211.21
7,150.69
1,941.15
1,864.23
1,883.46
2,169.51
1,893.07
2,415.35
2,968.19
5,002.11

640.00

956.08
2,104.58
3,000.62
1,883.46
2,160.01
2,409.93
2,162.97

Deductions
151.61
270.47
153.14
208.71
267.57

9251
131.17
169.07
198.87
332.06

6588
189.04
153.29
178.64
207.90

70.33
169.75
195.22
17227
13453
209.87
188.04

71.40
204.86
252.56
132,57
214.00
453.27
1656.50
130.50
204.33
157.27
171.09
254 66
197.58
13257
364.81
481,76
231.28
436.85
14598
194.22

1,166.81
17588
169.67
131 84
148.72
13251
210,58
24283
37553
44.80
0.00
147.32
242,25
451.25
151.20
187.73
182.60

Taxes
290.42
§07.13
315.64
323.78
507.1%
167.09
230.09
454.04
46156
38498
106.26
534.22
335.67
419.70
479.11
138.38
311.37
323.49
281.10
276.29
407.05
530.20
115.97

435.30
277.86
619.50
264.25
376.77
242,58
539.09
450.22
489.39
385.99
31261
209.08
792.69
131.00
277.38
12148
436.29
32295
1562.79
272.04
185.99
144,08
347.09
314.34
380.61
€01.29
876.02
166.56
126.48
310.654
476.26
11565
34391
300.27
342.52

Net
1,502.88
2,465.29
1,387.24
1,427.88
1,958.38
1,062.00
1,452.58
1.792.22
1,809.06
2,132.32

769.02
1977.29
143412
1,953.68
1,970.04

841.04
1,943.84
1,804.67
1,430.09
1,511.08
1,798.42
1,968.01

832.63
1,706.45
1,981.24
1,453.80
1,842.78
1,194.79
1,393.81
1,491.15
1,988.27
1,639.20
1,783.72
1,941.72
2,043.34
1,52258
4,054.02
1,437.90
1,711.50
1,119.46
1,503.11
1,694.04
4,421.09
1,493.23
1,508.57
1,607.54
1,6723.70
1,446.22
1,824.06
2.124.07
3,750.56

428.64

829.59
1,646.62
2,291.11
1,31256
1,664.90
1,921.93
1,632.8%

1/3/2024 11:33:51 AM
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Packet: PYPKT00798 - PY: PP-12/17-12/30/23 Pd 1/4/24

Payroll Set: Payroll Set 01-01

Emplovee , Emplovee#  Pavment Date Number Earnings Deductions Taxes Net
VACCARD, LISAM 00869 01/04/2024 14023 1,745.76 199.31 293.58 1,252.87
Vineyard, Krist 01218 01/04/2024 14024 1,302.69 17319 327.66 1,401.84
WALL, GINGER A 00831 01/04/2024 14016 2,175.24 217.22 338,18 1,619.84
WARD, RAYFHEL D. 00086 01/04/2024 14097 1,254.40 87.81 203.26 963.33
WATSON, RICKY W 00358 01/04/2024 14068 2,632.19 512.42 42018 1,699.59
Williams, Daniet 01226 01/04/2024 14060 2,220.78 155.45 299.36 1,665.97
WOMACK, STEPHENY 01153 01/04/2024 14061 2,555.93 20012 38137 1,964.44
WOODS, ROBIN 01210 01/04/2024 13999 2,612.7¢ 180.08 398.711 2,038.96
YOUNG, CHARLESLYNN 00797 01/04/2024 14062 2,386.51 167.06 379.12 1,840.33

Totals: 267,264.81 26,096.26 41,555.08 199,613.47
1/3/2024 11:33:51 AM Page 7 of 8



Payroll Check Register

Montague County, TX Report Summary
. Pay Period: 12/17/2023-12/30/2023

Packet: PYPKTOO798 - PY: PP-12/17-12/30/23 Pd 1/4/24
Payroll Set: Payroll Set 01 -01

Twoe . ... ._..Count _______ Amount
Regular Checks 1 1,850.07
Manual Checks 0 0.00
Reversals 4 0.00
Voided Checks 0 0.00
Direct Deposits 127 197,763.40
Total 128 199,613.47

1/3/2024 11:33:51 AM Page 8 of 8



Montague County Auditor

Monthly Reports for December 26. 2023

Rt g

R&B

R&B 3

R&B 4

Pocled Cash

Budget Adjustments
journal Entry

Respectfuily submitted,

Jennifer Essary
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Pooled Cash Report - Multiple Fiscals

1! Montague County, TX
For the Peflod Ending 1.2/3 172422
[
%
) HEGifiMi i S 20} [T T o] w119 0
SN ACTOT T HAM BAL&NCT ATTEVET Y AL AT
CLAIM ON CASH

T GENERAL FUND CHECEING 17,728 108,30 1557531 tis i1, 753 547 .35
. INDIGENT FARF CHFEKING AF A% 854100 L1%i 293 51 2.255 13T 51
' . GROUP INSURANCE CHECKING BLLOUNT 16000 NV el 15004
] ACCORD MNGMT CAsCK AL 493,407 71 10536 48531307
s COURTHAE SECURITY T8 ACLT B8 670,48 100128 B8R 671 G4
n CHECKING ACCOUNT 7778452 (1,585 63) 29039
DIST LK REC MGNTPRES CHEZKING 31 12 15206 E84 4y 1391643
;! RECIIFDS FRESERVATIONR CRLCKING aCLT 38,786.00 88 Gg 3884535
AR BT Clek CHINT ACCOUNT 684 081 53 183,025 18 ASE 160,08
I R R B #2 CHECKING XCOUNT 1,055 37428 19, 729,40 1,139,441 58
.71 R &3 3 IHECKING ACLOUNT PETARSIG TIH.608.16 33606335
4 £ 3 us C<ECKING ACTOUNT 405,578 38 S, 704 (8 1,002 337,41
B LNTLALIMED BROP/EC DEV X ALCT 4z 37582 200 27 37553
o EAECTICIN BLRD TR AGET 28;174.05 THIRAE 3608243
Clatmi an Cash 427,00 0,00 ax7nd
' CAFORF CHECRACCT 1,480 5E 0.0 2458,68
B VA TCDLLECTOR CHECKING KTC0UNT 2,351.00 () 234106
= - ST SORREITURE CRING 20T 15.377,30 1y 1537780
i_ . DV FORFEITURE CHECK ALCT 277.369.30 112525861 754,780 44
L PENDING FURF LHELR AUCT 50,007,015 0,00 48 (0105
. ST T FLND CHECKING AT CT 13,0251 0,70 11,04231
I LA, STATE QRECKING ACLT L0554 78] 12,1 1538 | L EAC 14)
] DA HOT CHECK CHRIRG ACUT TRTLND g F2L03
- FSTRAY CHECAING ACLOUNT 32,593 68 300 6o 12,403 5%
" PROBATION CHECK AUCOUNT 2848001 i) RS0 0L
. A BQS ASCRING ALDT 207,235.08 104 207 BISDG
L ISVERILE BROA CX aT(T E5 38891 0., &%,38R 51
— . . LU UVENILE CHECKING AL CT TEIROR ni 1673.23 237430 77
- s - COBAM TVENT DIVERSION [k AC [147.55) i (157.95)
I W (HECKING ATCOWNT B384 o 13354
N CONMNG SERV CHECKING ATCT ¥ AL 55 V] BiBea 5%
. COURT REPCATER TEL TUND CHECKING S4N3a 20 (824.00) 33752 20
y SUPPLEMENT GUARDIANSHIR CieiNG (0T 31475 95 RN 32 H09.55
o FAMILY BROTECTION FEE AUCT 21,990 L 0.0 100 01
L Fatilify Funt Checkimng 13 7567R 2000 L1676
L LAWY LIRRARY CHECKING AT 120854 48300 11247194
R COURTHOUSE DINE THECKING a0 s 1 on
" SHETORICAL CONRYTIEE Ktk CRIME 13,285 28 [Vie'i) 1278129
o I ERTHSECRICHECKING ALCT 145,874 61 oy 10.374.61
Sperialiv Tanid Chaghing! 551738 12674 8£,744,13
" Lengiage vaess Lhecking RS £3 Gl 3,126 54
ANNEN SF DAEERING A0CT 5,841 50 00 35481 50
o FNE CHECRING BOEOUNT 17482802 235567 WL
vy & RD CR CEING ArTOUWT 0 s ) iS58
o CONSTRALS TLEDSE TUND THECUN Z L 77320 AE L 77320
o CONSTABLE 2| £05F FUND LMECKING Py IRk ULy 251113
S0 LEDSE FLUND CHECKIAG, 10655 7% 0,00 10,665 76
- SISTHICT ATTORNEY LEUST FONG THECKING e ta GG 3.057 04
2 = TN ¥ CLERK ARCHIVE CHECKING 27 DEE.5 2,135 00 §11. 24250
C TFSTRICT CLERM AREHIVE CHECRING 24705 65 T3 EE 23145.53
L SOUMTY(LERK TECH TUND CHECKING £ 357 1= 8,341 12
o B DISTRICT CLEiR TECe FLAVE CrEONING 31,783:53 293 ENSLELET
1P TECe CHECIING ACCT E453 20 1387.79) 058410




BEGINNING CURRENT CURRENT
ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME BALANCE ACTIVITY BALANCE
994-100-101 OPIOID ABATEMENT FUND 12,658.31 0.00 12,658.31
092-100-101 STATE FEES CHECKING ACCT 9,508.38 8,248.60 17,756.98
093-100-101 GRANTS 110,095.85 0.00 110,095.85
094-100-101 PCT 1 FEMA CASH ACCT 0.00 0.00 0.00
095-100-101 PCT 2 FEMA CASH ACCT 0.00 0.00 0.00
096-100-101 PCT 3 FEMA CASH ACCT 0.00 0.00 0.00
097-100-101 PCT 4 FEMA CASH ACCT 0.01 0.00 0.01
098-100-101 FISCAL RECOVERY FUNDS 1,813,866.08 {17,715.43) 1,796,150.65
TOTAL CLAIM ON CASH 20,141,699.93 2,162,529.73 22,304,229.66
CASH IN BANK
Cash in Bank
010-100-100 GENERAL FUND CHECKING 0.00 0.00 0.00
995-100-100 CHECKING ACCOUNT 4,786,641.61 2,19%,151.64 6,985,793.25
999-100-102 TEXPOOL ACCOUNT 15,318,436.41 0.00 15,318,436.41
TOTAL: Cash in Bank 20,105,078.02 2,193,151.64 22,304,229.66
TOTAL CASH IN BANK 20,105,078.02 2,199,151.64 22,304,229.66
DUETO OTHER FUNDS
999-271-302 Due to other funds 20,105,078.02 2,199,151.64 22,304,229.66
TOTAL DUE TO OTHER FUNDS 20,105,078.02 2,199,151.64 22,304,229.66
Claim on Cash 22,304,229.66 Claim on Cash 22,304,229.66 Cash in Bank 22,304,229.66
Cash in Bank 22,304,229.66 Due To Other Funds 22,304,229.66 Due To Other Funds 22,304,229.66
Difference 0.00 Difference 0.00 Difference 0.00
L 1 R e ]
TYLERHOST\SYSTEM 1.02.2024
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BEGIMULTE CURRERT CuRaerT
ACCOUNT % ACTOLNT HAML AALLNCE ACTIYITY BALANCE
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PENDING

es el A, ACCOUNTS PAYABRLE A075.24 110,057.32 {33108}
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 3.00 G.00 0.00
ACCOUNTS PAYASLE {200.00) a.00 [200.00)
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE G.00 €.00 .00
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE {426.24) 0.00 (42€.24}
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 2.400 C.00 001
ACCOUNTS PAVABLE 00 0.00 0.00
ACCOUNTS PAYARLE 0.00 0.00 0.00
s ACCOUNTS PAYABLE (1,676.33) 1,259.98 (416.35)
=l ACCOUNTS PAYABLE (97.34) 97.34 0.00
PR ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 0.00 5.00 .00
LT ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 850.24 1850.24) 0.00
o e Accounts Payahle Panding 0.00 0.00 0.00
P Accounts Payabile Pending 0.00 G ul 0.00
R Arcounts Payable Pending 2.00 g.00 0.00
L Accounts Payable Pending 0.00 0.00 0.00
H ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 0.00 0.00 000
AL ACCOUNTS PAYABLE (.00 D00 000
SEPUE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 5,000.00 {5.000.001 .00
Lo ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 0.00 0.00 0.00
o ACCQUNTS PAYABLE 0.00 0.00 D00
PR ACCOUNTS PAYABLE Q00 .00 ¢.2C
- ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 0.0a D40 3.00
Azcoums Fayable Pending 0.00 0.00 0.00
T ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 0.00 0.00 0.00
v ACCOQUNTS PAYABLE 112,240.54) 000 {12,240.54}
= ACCOUNTS PAYABLE ¢.0¢ 8.00 0.00
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE (421.73) 9.00 1421.79)
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE Q.00 0.00 6.00
e ACCOUNTS PAYABLE .00 Q.00 0.00
TR ACCOUNTS PAYABLE (3.322.60) G.00 (3,322.600
[N Accounts Payable Pending .00 0.00 Q.00
a_e N e Accounis Payable Pendleg 0.0Q 0.00 000
o Accounts Favalie Pending 0.00 .00 000
T L Accounts Payabie Pending 0.00 e.00 0.00
. ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 0.00 0.00 0.00
P Accounts Payable Pangding 0.00 0.60 000
- ACCOUNTS PAYABLE G 00 0.00 0.80
o ACCQUNTS PAYABLE .00 $.00 0.00
. . Accounts Payable Panding c.00 0.00 0.00
) " Accounts Payatle Pending 0.0¢ 0.00 0.00
- ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 0.00 000 0G0
o ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 0.0¢ Q.00 .00
R Accgunts Payable Pending o.co 0.00 0.00
e Accounts Payatle Panding 0.00 0.00 200
. Aczounts Payable Pending 0.00 0.00 0.00
. Accounts Payable Pending 000 0.00 9.00
SlE Accounts Pavable Pending 0.60 0.00 0.00
R Accounis Fayable Pending 0.00 0.00 0.00
e Accounts Payable Pending J.00 c.06 0.00
. Arrounts Payabe Pending 300 .00 0.00
_ ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 0.00 0.00 0.00
LT Actounts Payahle Pending 0.00 XL 200
e ACCOUNTS PAYABLE {5.83) .00 {1.83)
Accounts Payable Panding 0.00 .00 0.00
- Accounts Payable Pending Q.00 a.00 0.00
Accounts Pavable fending 6.00 600 0.00
- Accounts Payable Pending 0.0 .00 0.00
AZcounts Peyable Pending 0.60 0.00 0.00
g Accounts Payasle Pending L.0o 0.00 000




BEGINNING CURRENT CURRENT

ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME BALANCE ACTIVITY BALANCE
TOTAL ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PENDING (3,460.19} (14,560.24} {18,020.43)

DUE FROM OTHER FUNDS

559-000-210 Due from General fund {9,076.24) 10,067.32 991.08
£99-000-212 Due from iIndigent Health Care Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00
999-000-213 Due from Group Insurance Beneflt 200.00 0.00 200.00
999-000-215 Due from Record Management Acct 0.00 0.00 0.00
999-000-216 Due from Courthouse Security Fund 426.24 0.00 426.24
899-000-297 Due from BVS Preervation Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00
999-000-218 Due from Dist Clerk Rec Mgmnt & Presv Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00
999-000-219 Due from Records Preservation 0.00 0.00 0.00
999-000-221 Due from R & B #1 Fund 1,676.33 {1,259.98) 416.35
999-000-222 Due from R &B #2 Fund 97.34 (97.34) 0.00
995-000-223 Due from R & B #3 Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00
999-000-224 Due from R & B #4 Fund {850.24) 850.24 0.00
999-000-226 Due from Unclaimed Prop/economic Dev Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00
999-000-227 Due from Election Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00
599-000-228 VS0 Jury Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00
999-000-230 Due from County Atty Forf Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00
999-000-231 Due from VI T Collector Account 0.00 0.00 0.00
999-000-232 $.0. Forfeiture Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00
999-000-233 Due from Dist Atty Forfeiture Fund {5,000.00) 5,000.00 0.00
999-000-234 Due from Pending Forfeitre acct 0.00 0.00 0.00
995-000-235 Due from Hot Check Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00
995-000-236 Due from D. A. State Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00
999-00D-238 Due from Dist Atty Hot check Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00
299-000-239 Due from Estray Account 0.00 0.00 0.00
999-000-240 Due from Probation Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00
999-000-241 Due from Special Probation Fund 12,240.54 0.00 12,240.54
999-000-242 Due from Juv Prob State Aid "A" 0.00 0.00 0.00
999-000-243 Due from County Juvenile Probation 421.79 0.00 421.79
999-000-244 Due from Commitment Diversion 0.00 0.00 0.00
999-000-245 Due from IVE Juvenile Probation 0.00 0.00 0.00
999-000-247 Due from Community Service Grant 3,322.60 0.00 3,322.60
999-000-248 Due from Court Reporter SVC Fee Fund 0.00 .00 0.00
995-000-249 Oue from Supplement Guardianship fee 0.00 0.00 0.00
995-000-250 Due from Family Protection fee Acct 0.00 0.00 0.00
599-000-251 Due From Facility Fee Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00
899-000-252 Oue from Law Library Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00
£99-000-254 Due from Courthouse Dome Fund 0.00 Q.00 0.00
599-000-255 Due from Historical Commission 0.00 .00 0.00
999-000-256 Due from JP Courthouse Security 0.00 0.00 0.00
899-000-258 Due From Language Access Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00
999-000-261 Due from Annex Sinking Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00
999-000-270 Due from F-M Right of Way Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00
999-000-275 Due from 3-4 RD. Operationg Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00
999-000-281 Due from Constatble 1 Leose Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00
999-000-282 Due from Constable 2 Leose Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00
999-000-283 Due from SO Leose Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00
999-000-284 Due from DA Leose Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00
999-000-285 Due from County Clerk Archive Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00
999-000-286 Due from Dist Clerk Archive Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00
539-000-287 Due from Co Clerk Tech Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00
999-000-289 Due from Dist Clerk Tech Fund .00 0.00 0.00
939-000-290 Due from JP Technology Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00
209-000-291 " OPIOID ABATEMENT 0.0 0.00 0.00
999-000-292 Due from State Fees 1.33 0.00 183
999-000-293 Due from Grant Funds .00 0.00 0.00
999-000-294 Due from PCT 1 FEMA ACCT 0.00 0.00 0.00
599-000-295 Due from PCT 2 FEMA ACCT 0.00 0.00 0.00
999-000-296 Due from PCT 3 FEMA ACCT 0.00 0.00 0.00
TYLERMOST\SYSTEM 1.02,2024 Pagedof 5



ERTIMAIND TLRERENT TURRERNT
ELCTenT & ACCRUNT GAME

EALANTE AOTNITY BALMNCE
noos Due trom PCT 4 FEMA ACCT 0.6¢ Q.00 0.00
Tt Fisial Recavery Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL DUE FROM OTHER FUNDS 3,260 19 14,560.24 18,020.43
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
LT ACCOUNTS PAYABLE (3.480.19) {14,560.24) {18 020 43}
TOTAL ACCOUNTS PAYABLE {3,460.19) (14,550.24) {18,020.43)
AP Pending 11802043 AP Pending 118.023.43) Due From Other Funds {18.620.43)
Due From Other Funds 118 02C.43) Accounts Payable 11802043 Accounts Payable {18,620 ¢3)
Difterence 0.0u Difference 0.00 Difference 500




= Budget Adjustment Report

Manrague County, TX Adjustment Detail
Fior Dale Range: 12/01/2023 = 13,31/2023

Account Numbar Account Name. Crigma! Budget Budget Ad|usuments Current Budget
ADUSTMENT Numiger  Adjustment Deseription PachaL Mumber Fost Date Aingunt
Budgei Code, AB - Approved Bucgel  Fiscal' Py 2024
Fund 010 - GENERAL FUND
Frponge
COMTINGTRCY TRFENGE wd5 270 LEIR00 pd 3 634 00
AMNAL LA OF L2271 Switnio SLPKTOIRLA 1308525 4 b1%0a
CPERATING EXPEMNSE 1 S0.0fh B v ] 314500
AL X LI CC 8 22 23 %90te GLPETIOELR NGO 146800
Expensa Toralr B8, 774,00 000 BAE. 77400
Fund 010 Toral: B4R 774,00 0.0 BEET7AOD

Budgat Coda A Totalr 646.772.00 o0.00 BA5. 7300




Budget Adjustment Report For Date Range: 12/01/2023 - 12/31/2023

Description Fund Summary
Description Fund Original Budget Budgat Adjustments Current Budget
Budget Code: AB - Approved Budget Fiscal: FY 2024
010 ... Be677A00, 000 64677400
Sudget Code AB Total: 646,774.00 0.00 646,774.00

11212024 9:20:39 AM Page 2 of 2
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Montague County, TX

Packet

Descriptinn

GEPKTOI8ST Nov rual Exti Trandter
Moy 2823 Bl Fep Tnsier

‘Avcount Name
FUEL
TRANAPURTATION
fUEL

FUEL

FUEL

‘Contraling Fund
P

Deseriptian

[THY 2323 Flaii Fn'p Trmmslat
Moy 2023 Fas Exu Tran sty
Nios 2027050 Exge Tracste!
Mo 20 § Frgdl Exp Transtes
tegy 24125 P! Bxgy Trgntin

L

Journal Entry Report

Posted Date Range: 12/01/2023 - 12/33/2023

Fosting Date
ALAEIGEI

Jaurnal Rapge) -

Tramsation

Date  Acerud Date Adiusting Enury

1200253025 u

I Typa:

Project Acconint Key T Ameount
Auf g
20 Lk
Tk
151,85
qE08



Journa! Entry Report Posted Date Range: 12/01/2023 - 12/31/2023  Journal Range: -

Account Summary
Account Account Neme Amount
010-476-425 TRANSPORTATION 203.18
Q1g-210-411 FUEL 76.38
010-551-413 _ FUEL 157,65
040-552-433 FUEL 55.08
010-560-411 FUEL -492.29

Journal Summary

Journal Count: 1
Entry Count: S
Debits: 492.29
Credits: -492.29

1/2/2024 9:21:56 AM Page 2 of 2



Road Name

Date

Maintenance

/ecem be 23

Gravel

Tin Horn

Alrport Rd_

Applegate Rd

April St

Arverson Rd

Barrel Spring Rd

Beck North

Beck South

Belcher St

Belknap Creek

Blackman Rd

Blevins Rd

{2°7-27

Blue Mound

Blue St

N Bluff St

S Bluff St

Bonham St

Border St

Boren Rd

Boutwell Rd

Boyd Rd

Brookmole Rd

Burch Rd

Burned Out Bridge Rd

Bus Stop Rd

Butler Ranch Rd

Campbell Rd

Capps Rd

Cardwell Rd

Chambers St

Clay St

Clearborn St

Clonigg i Sov 7 A

/a~r/-2.3

Club Lake Rd

Coggins Rd

Cole Rd

[ 2~//-2 3

Cook Rd

Copeland Rd

f2~-/-23

Cotton White St

|Cottonwood

[Crabtree St

ICrain Rd

[2-f/-23

|Crenshaw Rd

/2-2-2%

Davis St

Doyle St




& cermber 23

Duffs Crossing Rd

Dutton Rd E

Dutton Rd W

E MIll St

Elm #1

Elm #2

Eureka School Rd

Fayette St

Fechtier Rd

Feed Rd

Fifth St

First St

Fite Rd

Four Corners Rd

Fourth 5t

Franklin St

Front St

|Gary Ln

Gilmore Stone Rd

72-7-23

Grant Rd

Grayson Rd

Grayson St

Hancock Rd

Hanson Rd

Harper Rd

Heard Rd

Hickory St

Hilitop Rd

Hinton Rd

Hoben Rd

Hopewell Rd

Howard St

Hughes Rd

indian Hills Rd

/2= [~ 2025

indian Ln

indian School Rd

Jackson Ln

Gra, A,

g




Oecem Ack" 23

Katy St

Kennedy Rd

Kirby Rd

/2‘:'/’ 23

Larry Ln

Lawyer Ln

Leeper Rd

Long St

Longbranch Rd

Main St

May Rd

McGee Rd

Menasco Rd

Merritt Ln

Mesquite 5t

Milam Rd

Mills Rd

[2-/-2.3

Moisbee Rd

Mornroe St

Moody Rd

Moore St Morris Rd

N Bluff St

N Grand St

N Hall 5t

N McCool Rd

N Morris S5t Naylor Rd

Neels Rd

/2723

Oak Hill Cemetery Rd

/2-5 23

Oak St

Old Ringgold Hwy

Oldham Rd

Oragge St

Parr Rd

Partney Rd

Penn St

Polk Rd

Poplar St

Prater Rd

Pump Station Rd

Quail Ridge Rd

Quail Run Rd

Reaves Rd

Red River Station Rd

[2--23 3heckof

Rice Rd

Rich Rd

Rock Springs School Rd

S Bluff St

S Border St




. ﬁé’ceabe,» s

S Grand St

S Hall St

S Morris 5t

S Sait St

S Union 5t

Second St

Smith St

Staley Rd

Stone Rd

Third St

Veretto Rd

W Blue Mound St

W Clay St

W Cottonwood St

W Davis St

W Franklin 5t

W Jefferson St

W Main St

W McCool Rd

W Mill St

W Poplar St

W RC Rd ' 2327

W Sand St

W Wall 5t

Watkins Rd

White Priddy Rd

Williams St

Woodland School Rd 1a~1-2.3

Young St

Yowell Rd

Zipper St

Bad Weather Days

Comments:

| do hereby certify that to the best of my knowledge the above work was performed as designated
in accorfance with state law.



Montague County Precinct #3

\

.‘_|¥
.. Forthe month of: L,:'g' e i_‘f

"-\" -
Signed 4,

Zm-w Camimsissioner



Tin Horn

" | Bates

25

Forhof €

Belcher

Belknap Cr.,

12-7]

Ben Holland

Billy

Birch St

Bishop

150 | PoRi]X

Blythe




' Road ang Bridge Report Precinct #2 - Page Tyo
Road Daie Maintensnce

Cravel Graded Tin Mo
s l;ynum

ACﬂﬂﬁ'Lﬂkﬁ

» | Catfish Trail

« | Cattle Pen
» | Cedar St

- | Chapel Ln

“ |_Choate
« | Circle St

» | Clay St

- | Clover St

» | Cobel St

~ | Coggins
# | Cole LONE

# | Coleman

-| €E\emenT

» | Country Club

+ | DogKemat |18 v

+ | Elm $isect

- | Feed Store




and Bri

|

First 5t

~Page Thice

Gravel _Graded

Fisher

Ford

Fox Run

Frontier Dr

12-11

 easl .5;4/{,

12-5 PORg €

Haw Street

Hickory St

Hildreth Pool

Hopewell

13-

v n-1

Hopson

Horn

Jack Grace Hill

Jackson




Road and Bridee Report Precingt #2 - Page Four
Rouad Dlnfq AMadntenmure

T Gravel  Graded Tin Moy
[+ | PorbeE
| Jakes R O i (_fq:;’,
g
L B
- | Jaybird Lane
= | Jerry Walker
1-W 7
- | John Roth /
~ | jones |+ L gotl-ie
1

- Jgr_dan St

&4 .Jé:uj- R J\
B ——
Keys

-~ | Keyslanding

“ | Kleinhans

- | Koonce

-~ | Lake Loop

“ | Lake Road

L9 (SF«fa ]y ff"&f‘/ L
~ | Lake SideDr

- | Lakeview “¢..

= | Lama A Gkl o g‘m‘l'i

- et vitws s

= | Lawhorn Lane v
== TEL 7 |5AIA 5132

Leona J A ’rl 12 —/7
= | Lisa Lane
_=hong-Siras -
- | Lynwood $t —
- | MacDomald Lp
~ | Meadowlark |




« : Neels

Road

Mulberry St

Tin llera

Nored Lane

Northwood St

Oak

Ok Ridge

Ogle

Old Vashti

@

Orchard Rd

-

FoFudiET

1L-10

. Padd oL

—_—

B




Tin ey
[

-

| September St

- | Shady Oak Ln

Sherwood

Shore Lp

~| Short St

=~ | Silver i§

- SIl

— | Songbird Ln

- | Smyrna

‘1’1 \8

Gilver Lokes 1S pa‘»"hole,




= | Southwood St

Fho "o

- | Spillway

-~ | St John

- | Stacy

~ | Stan

“ | Stewart

— | Tage

~ | Tanglewood St

| Tettleton Cir

_]j’T?ic?Tkﬂl

= | Turkey Creck

qeRusipda-

= | Upper Monit.

-~ | Vanbebber

(it

[ Wade

< | Wagonseller #1

“ | watnw 5T

— | Watkins

= | Well Service

1t -y
n'

Puthife

resh ey Pried ford

l lﬂdé ‘?’fuﬂfap't‘a:ls

- | Wendell’s

* | Williamson

= | Willow

-  Wood tresT

- \‘Ou"bor'
- Lipper



Bridze Reyjor #2 ~ Pape Eisht
Roud _ e NMamteianee Crasal Gratead I'!'nj'm i

- | Wandszst | | ‘

= | Yarbor [

L Zioper . l

Bud Wember Days,

Comseiis

" 1 ,;’( /
‘ . P S .-u"
Mentague County Precinet #2 For e meomhal </ A~ Signed )f*j /

P e ot Conry Co it